Academic Year 2000-2001
Tuition Rates

Undergraduate
Full- Part-
Time Time
Two- Per
School Term Credit
College and Faculty of Arts and Sciences
Pennsylvania residents $6,422 $222
Out-of-State residents $14,104 $481
College of General Studies
Pennsylvania residents $6,422 $222
Out-of-State residents $14,104 $481
College of Business Administration and Joseph M. Katz
Graduate School of Business
Pennsylvania residents $7,254 $250
Out-of-State residents $15,936 $543
School of Education
Pennsylvania residents $6,422 $222
Out-of-State residents $14,104 $481
School of Engineering
Pennsylvania residents $6,896 $254
Out-of-State residents $15,446 $529

School of Law

First Professional (LLM)

Pennsylvania residents --
Out-of-State residents --
First Professional (JD)

Pennsylvania residents --
Out-of-State residents --

Graduate School of Public and International Affairs
Pennsylvania residents --
Out-of-State residents --

School of Social Work
Pennsylvania residents $6,422
Out-of-State residents $14,104

$222
$481

Graduate
Full- Part-
Time Time
Two- Per
Term Credit
$8,754 $359
$18,026 $742

$17,460 (a) (b) $505
$29,742 (a) (b) $946

$8,754 $359
$18,026 $742
$10,050 $481
$20,694 $984
$19,000 $791 (d)
$19,000 $791 (d)

$13,006 (c) $494 (c) (d)
$20,330 (c) $895 (c) (d)

$8,754 $359
$18,026 $742
$8,754 $359
$18,026 $742



School of Information Sciences
Pennsylvania residents
Out-of-State residents

School of Dental Medicine
Undergraduate

Pennsylvania residents
Out-of-State residents
Graduate (Basic Science Programs)
Pennsylvania residents
Out-of-State residents
Graduate (Clinical Programs)
Pennsylvania residents
Out-of-State residents

First Professional
Pennsylvania residents
Out-of-State residents

School of Nursing
Pennsylvania residents
Out-of-State residents

School of Pharmacy

Graduate

Pennsylvania residents

Out-of-State residents

First Professional (PharmD Program)
Pennsylvania residents

Out-of-State residents

Graduate School of Public Health
Pennsylvania residents
Out-of-State residents

School of Medicine
Graduate
Pennsylvania residents
Out-of-State residents
First Professional
Pennsylvania residents

Out-of-State residents

School of Health and Rehabilitation Sciences

$6,966
$15,268

$6,422
$14,104

$8,264
$18,026

$233
$500

$222
$481

$280
$597

$9,206
$18,956

$10,266
$21,152

$20,910
$30,422

$20,910
$30,422

$10,266 (c)
$21,152 (c)

$10,266
$21,152

$10,890
$15,216

$10,266
$21,152

$10,266
$21,152

$22,420
$30,272

$379
$785

$423
$871

$867
$1,265

$465 (d)
$847 (d)

$423 (c)
$871 (c)

$423
$871

$474 (d)
$662 (d)

$423
$871

$423
$871

$397 (d)
$699 (d)



Pennsylvania residents
Out-of-State residents

Schools of Education and Public Health
Pennsylvania residents
Out-of-State residents

Schools of Nursing and Public Health
Pennsylvania residents
Out-of-State residents

Johnstown Campus (except for Engineering Technology,
Nursing, and Respiratory Care)

Pennsylvania residents
Out-of-State residents

Johnstown Campus - Engineering Technology
Pennsylvania residents
Out-of-State residents

Johnstown Campus - Nursing
Pennsylvania residents
Out-of-State residents

Johnstown Campus - Respiratory Care
Pennsylvania residents
Out-of-State residents

Greensburg Campus
Pennsylvania residents
Out-of-State residents

Titusville Campus
Pennsylvania residents
Out-of-State residents

Bradford Campus (except Nursing)
Pennsylvania residents
Out-of-State residents

Bradford Campus - Nursing
Pennsylvania residents

$8,264
$18,026

$6,422 (c)
$14,104 (c)

$6,896
$15,446

$8,264
$18,026

$6,874
$15,086

$6,422 (c)
$14,104 (c)

$5,926 (c)
$13,016 (c)

$6,422 (c)
$14,104 (c)

$8,264

$280
$597

$222
$481

$254
$529

$280
$597

$233
$496

$222
$481

$199
$430

$222
$481

$280

$10,266
$21,152

$9,510
$19,590

$10,266
$21,152

$423
$871

$390
$807

$423
$871



Out-of-State residents $18,026 $597 -- --

(a) Rate shown is for three terms.

(b) Three-term tuition for the EMBA program is $18,000.

(c) Rates vary for specific programs.

(d) Rates shown are applicable to courses outside of the curriculum.

Pitt Home Page

If you have questions on which tuition rates, Pennsylvania or out-of-state, are applicable to you, direct them to Student
Financial Services.

If you have any other questions, direct them to the Office of Institutional Research.
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