Academic Year 2000-2001 Tuition Rates

School	Undergraduate		Graduate	
	Full- Time Two- Term	Part- Time Per Credit \$222 \$481	Full- Time Two- Term \$8,754 \$18,026	Part- Time Per Credit
College and Faculty of Arts and Sciences	C 400			#250
Pennsylvania residents Out-of-State residents	\$6,422 \$14,104			\$359 \$742
College of General Studies				
Pennsylvania residents	\$6,422	\$222		
Out-of-State residents	\$14,104	\$481		
College of Business Administration and Joseph M. Katz Graduate School of Business				
Pennsylvania residents	\$7,254	\$250	\$17,460 (a) (b)	\$505
Out-of-State residents	\$15,936	\$543	\$29,742 (a) (b)	\$946
School of Education				
Pennsylvania residents	\$6,422	\$222	\$8,754	\$359
Out-of-State residents	\$14,104	\$481	\$18,026	\$742
School of Engineering				
Pennsylvania residents	\$6,896	\$254	\$10,050	\$481
Out-of-State residents	\$15,446	\$529	\$20,694	\$984
School of Law				
First Professional (LLM)				4= 0.4.7.10
Pennsylvania residents			\$19,000	\$791 (d)
Out-of-State residents			\$19,000	\$791 (d)
First Professional (JD) Pennsylvania residents			\$13,006 (c)	\$494 (c) (d)
Out-of-State residents	 		\$13,000 (c) \$20,330 (c)	\$895 (c) (d)
Graduate School of Public and International Affairs			40.75 4	#050
Pennsylvania residents			\$8,754	\$359 \$740
Out-of-State residents			\$18,026	\$742
School of Social Work				
Pennsylvania residents	\$6,422	\$222	\$8,754	\$359
Out-of-State residents	\$14,104	\$481	\$18,026	\$742

School of Information Sciences				
Pennsylvania residents	\$6,966	\$233	\$9,206	\$379
Out-of-State residents	\$15,268	\$500	\$18,956	\$785
School of Dental Medicine				
Undergraduate				
Pennsylvania residents	\$6,422	\$222		
Out-of-State residents	\$14,104	\$481		
Graduate (Basic Science Programs)				
Pennsylvania residents			\$10,266	\$423
Out-of-State residents			\$21,152	\$871
Graduate (Clinical Programs)				
Pennsylvania residents			\$20,910	\$867
Out-of-State residents			\$30,422	\$1,265
First Professional				
Pennsylvania residents			\$20,910	\$465 (d)
Out-of-State residents			\$30,422	\$847 (d)
School of Nursing				
Pennsylvania residents	\$8,264	\$280	\$10,266 (c)	\$423 (c)
Out-of-State residents	\$18,026	\$597	\$21,152 (c)	\$871 (c)
School of Pharmacy				
Graduate				
Pennsylvania residents			\$10,266	\$423
Out-of-State residents			\$21,152	\$871
First Professional (PharmD Program)				
Pennsylvania residents			\$10,890	\$474 (d)
Out-of-State residents			\$15,216	\$662 (d)
Graduate School of Public Health				
Pennsylvania residents			\$10,266	\$423
Out-of-State residents			\$21,152	\$871
School of Medicine				
Graduate				
Pennsylvania residents			\$10,266	\$423
Out-of-State residents			\$21,152	\$871
First Professional				
Pennsylvania residents			\$22,420	\$397 (d)

Dannaylyania rasidanta	#9.264	ተረፀር	¢40.066	# 402
Pennsylvania residents	\$8,264		\$10,266	\$423
Out-of-State residents	\$18,026	\$59 <i>1</i>	\$21,152	\$871
Schools of Education and Public Health				
Pennsylvania residents			\$9,510	\$390
Out-of-State residents			\$19,590	\$807
			, ,,,,,,	,
Schools of Nursing and Public Health				
Pennsylvania residents			\$10,266	\$423
Out-of-State residents			\$21,152	\$871
Johnstown Campus (except for Engineering Technology, Nursing, and Respiratory Care)				
Pennsylvania residents	\$6,422 (c)	\$222		
Out-of-State residents	\$14,104 (c)	\$481		
Out-of-Otate residents	Ψ14,104 (0)	ψ+Ο1		
Johnstown Campus - Engineering Technology				
Pennsylvania residents	\$6,896	\$254		
Out-of-State residents	\$15,446	\$529		
Johnstown Campus - Nursing				
Pennsylvania residents	\$8,264	\$280		
Out-of-State residents	\$18,026	\$597		
Johnstown Campus - Respiratory Care				
Pennsylvania residents	\$6,874	\$233		
Out-of-State residents	\$15,086	\$496		
Out-or-State residents	φ13,000	Ψ490		
Greensburg Campus				
Pennsylvania residents	\$6,422 (c)	\$222		
Out-of-State residents	\$14,104 (c)	\$481		
Titusville Campus				
Pennsylvania residents	\$5,926 (c)	\$199		
Out-of-State residents	\$13,016 (c)	\$430		
out of oldio rooldonio	ψ10,010 (0)	ψπου	-	-
Bradford Campus (except Nursing)				
Pennsylvania residents	\$6,422 (c)	\$222		
Out-of-State residents	\$14,104 (c)	\$481		
Bradford Campus - Nursing				
Pennsylvania residents	\$8,264	\$280		
	Ţ 5, 2	4 _00		

Out-of-State residents \$18,026 \$597 -- --

- (a) Rate shown is for three terms.
- (b) Three-term tuition for the EMBA program is \$18,000.
- (c) Rates vary for specific programs.
- (d) Rates shown are applicable to courses outside of the curriculum.

Pitt Home Page

If you have questions on which tuition rates, Pennsylvania or out-of-state, are applicable to you, direct them to **Student Financial Services**.

If you have any other questions, direct them to the **Office of Institutional Research**. Last updated 6/29/00